#### 506002424 04/07/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIKO ONO	03/30/2020
HAJIME TSUKAHARA	03/30/2020
HIROKI SHIRADO	04/01/2020
AYUMU HASHIMOTO	03/30/2020
YUUKI NAKADA	03/30/2020
TATSUYA OZAKI	03/30/2020
HIROSHI KUBO	03/30/2020
YOSHIAKI NAGAO	03/30/2020
KIMIHARU YANAGISAWA	03/30/2020
MASAHIRO ITOH	03/30/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6, NAKAMAGOME 1-CHOME,
Internal Address:	OHTA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16841708		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

506002424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713766333

**Email:** anaquadocketing@Xsensus.com

Correspondent Name: XSENSUS LLP

Address Line 1: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

REEL: 052326 FRAME: 0658

#### PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14096US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHELLY LEDERLE				
SIGNATURE: /Shelly Lederle/				
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/07/2020				
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 10				
source=14096US01_Assignments#page1.tif				
source=14096US01_Assignments#pa	age2.tif			

source=14096US01\_Assignments#page1.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page2.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page3.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page4.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page5.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page6.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page7.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page8.tif

source=14096US01\_Assignments#page9.tif source=14096US01\_Assignments#page10.tif

Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION METHOD			
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  F INVENTOR			
Inventor: TOMOH	IKO ONO Date: March 30, 2020			
/ 7	Tomohiko Ono /			

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION					
	METHOD					
	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration [2]	The attached application, or					
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application of the control of the	:				
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.				
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,					
143-8555, Japan, i	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest may be granted therefore in the United States and its term	st in and to said invention and in and to any				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.						
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this decoment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FINVENTOR	claration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001				
		March 20, 2020				
Inventor: HAJIME	TSUKAHARA	Date:				
Signature: / H	lajime Tsukahara /					

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION			
	METHOD			
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration [2]	☐ The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,			
143-8555, Japan, i	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  F INVENTOR			
	Anril 1 2020			
Inventor: HIROKI				
Signature: /	Hiroki Shirado 1			

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION					
	METHOD					
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or					
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application on		ımber			
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.				
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed i	nvention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,					
143-8555, Japan, i	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest may be granted therefore in the United States and its term	t in and	to said invention and in and to any			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.						
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this decoment of not more than five (5) years, or both. F INVENTOR	laration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001			
			March 20, 2020			
Inventor: AYUMU	J HASHIMOTO	Date:	March 30, 2020			
Signature: / A	yumu Hashimoto /					

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTED IN THE CORRECTED IN A GE PROCESSING APPARATOR OF THE CORRECTED IN THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	METHOD				
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration [2]	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internati				
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,				
143-8555, Japan, i	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest may be granted therefore in the United States and its term	est in and to said invention and in and to any			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this deciment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FINVENTOR	claration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001			
LLOX LE IVINIVIL O	LATTERITOR	M 1. 20. 2020			
Inventor: YUUKI	NAKADA	Date:March 30, 2020			
Signature: / F	中田祐貴 				

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION METHOD				
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internati		mber		
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed i	nvention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,				
143-8555, Japan, i	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
-	vledge that any willful false statement made in this deciment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FINVENTOR	laration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
			March 30, 2020		
Inventor: TATSUY	YA OZAKI	Date:			
Signature: / 7	Tatsuya Ozaki /				

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION METHOD				
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internation or PCT internati		mber		
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed in	nvention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Rice	oh Company, Ltd.,				
143-8555, Japan, i	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest may be granted therefore in the United States and its term	st in and	to said invention and in and to any		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this decoment of not more than five (5) years, or both. F INVENTOR	laration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
			March 30, 2020		
Inventor: HIROSH	II KUBO	Date:	171UICII OO, EVEV		
Signature: / F	Hiroshi Kubo /				

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION METHOD			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration   The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
	NKI NAGAO Date: March 30, 2020			
Inventor: YOSHIA				
Signature: /	/OSHIAKI NAGAO /			

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION				
	METHOD				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration 🔀 The attached application, or					
s directed to: United States application or PCT international application number					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd.,					
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this decoment of not more than five (5) years, or both. F INVENTOR	laration :	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
			March 30, 2020		
Inventor: KIMIHA	ARU YANAGISAWA	Date:			
Signature: / /	Kimiharu Yanagisawa /				

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

Title of Invention	EDGE DETECTING DEVICE, TILT CORRECTION DEVICE, READING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND EDGE DETECTION METHOD			
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration  The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
_	<sub>ШRO ITOH</sub> March 30, 2020			
Inventor: MASAH				
Signature: / /	Masahiro Itoh /			

XSENSUS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 201 Alexandria, VA 22314

**RECORDED: 04/07/2020**